

ORGANIC COATINGS LIMITED

MANUFACTURERS OF : PRINTING INKS & ALLIED PRODUCTS

Registered Office: Unit No. 405, Atlanta Estate Premises Co-op. Soc. Ltd., Near Virwani Indl. Estate, Vitth Bhatti, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063. ■ TEL.: 022-29276921 / 29272114 E-mail: organiccoatingsltd@organiccoatingsltd.com ■ Web Site: www.organiccoatingsltd.com

CIN: L24220MH1965PLC013187

January 09, 2025

BSE Ltd.
25th Floor, Rotunda Building,
Dept. of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
M. S. Marg,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 531157

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) 2015 in regard to receipt of approval for Listing under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 from BSE Ltd.

In compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have to inform you that the Company has received Listing approval No. LOD/PREF/MK/FIP/1648/2024-25 dated 08.01.2025 under the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 from BSE Ltd. on 08.01.2025 for Listing of 23,00.000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each at premium of Rs. 8.50 bearing distinctive numbers from 7700001 to 10000000 issued to Non-promoters on preferential basis on the other terms and conditions stated in the said approval letter.

A copy of the same is attached herewith for your information.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Organic Coatings Ltd.

Ajay R. Shah Wholetime Director & CFO (DIN:00011763)

Enor as above.



LOD/PREF/MK/FIP/1648/2024-25

January 08, 2025

The Company Secretary,
ORGANIC COATINGS LTD.
Atlanta Estate Premises Co-op. Soc. Ltd.,
Unit No. 405, Vith Bhatti, Goregaon (East),
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400063

Re: Listing of 23,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each issued at premium of Rs. 8.50/- bearing distinctive numbers from 7700001 to 10000000 issued to Non-Promoters on preferential basis.

We acknowledge the receipt of your letter about the captioned matter, together with the enclosures and would advise that the Exchange is pleased to grant Listing approval to the listing application made by the company seeking permission for its aforesaid shares to be dealt in on the Exchange.

The Company should ensure compliance with the provisions of Regulation 167 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and as specified by SEBI from time to time.

Further, in case there is change exceeding two per cent of the total paid-up share capital of the company, the company shall file the shareholding pattern in XBRL mode as required under Regulations 31(1)(c) of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015.

Please note that trading approval in the above-mentioned shares will be granted only after the company files with the Exchange:

- Listing approval from the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (if applicable) and
- Confirmation letters from NSDL/CDSL about crediting the above-mentioned shares to the respective beneficiary accounts/admitting the capital to the depository system. You are requested to file all such approvais together.
- Confirmation letters from NSDL/CDSL about lock-in of pre-preferential holding (if applicable)

SEBI vide SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2019/94 dated August 19, 2019, "Listed entities shall make an application for trading approval to the stock exchange/s within seven working days from the date of grant of listing approval by the stock exchange/s" along with the documents specified by stock exchange/s from time to time. Any Non-compliance with the above requirement will attract fine as mentioned in SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2019/94 dated August 19, 2019.

Yours faithfully,

Coman haze

Senior Manager

Hetika Chandni Deputy Manager